Other Operating Revenues 30,355 51,792 (3,066)

Total Operating Revenues 5,767,283 5,200,441 4,859,676

Operating Expenses
Salaries and Wages 1,402,601 1,385,892 1,415,953
Employee Benefits 543,023 581,459 578,740
Purchased Water
Purchased Power 1,052,081 850,712 622,016
Chemicals 171,818 146,307 172,396
Materials and Supplies 168,756 162,524 176,372
Contractual Services 545,546 580,951 385,829
Transp01iation Expense
Insurance 43,317 13,248
Miscellaneous Expense 157,510 514,422 456,229

Total O&M Expense 4,084,652 4,222,267 3,820,783

Depreciation Expense 341,539 175,077 164,269
Amortization Expense
Taxes Other than Income 467,670

Total Operating Expenses 4,893,861 4,397,344 3,985,052

Net Operating Income 873,422 803,097 874,624

Other Income (Expense)
Interest Income
Gain (Loss) on Sale of Assets
Other Income
Interest Expense

Total Other Income (Expense)

Net Income $ 873,422 $ 803,097 $ 874,624

Settle1rn;nt
Schedule 4
Page 1of1

EAST CHICAGO MUNICIPAL WATER DEPARTMENT
CAUSE NUMBER 44826

Pro-Jonna Net Operating Income Statement

Year Pro-:fortua Pro-Forma
Ended Sch Present Sch Proposed

12/31/2015 Adjustments Ref Rates Adjustments Ref Rates
Operating Revenues

· Metered Sales $ 4,680,984 $ (560,719) Pet $ 4,149,807 $ 2,282,439 $ 6,432,246
29,542 Pet

Sales to Public Authority 137,533 137,533 75,645 213,178
Fire Protection 415,702 415,702 228,641 644,343
Miscellaneous Receipts 264,061 25,516 Pet 289,577 289,577

Total Operating Revenues 5,498,280 (505,661) 4,992,619 2,586,725 7,579,344

O&MExpense
Salaries and Wages 1,402,601 (152,230) Pet 1,250,371 1,250,371
Employee Benefits 531,047 (42,811) Pet 488,236 488,236
Materials and Supplies 169,779 (50,419) Pet 119,360 119,360
Purchased Power 1,052,081 (230,680) Pet 821,401 821,401
Chemicals 165,927 24,337 Pet 190,264 190,264

ContTactual Services 571,855 (44,306) Pct 591,687 591,687
32,000 Pet
30,000 Pet
2,138 Pet

Transportation Expense
Insurance 43,317 43,317 43,317
Fund 557 Allocation 307,146 60,354 Pet 367,500 367,500
Miscellaneous Expense 312,772 (157,544) Pet 154,349 154,349

(879) Pet
Leak Detection and Valve Exercising 45,128 5-1 45,128 45,128

Depreciation Expense
Amortization Expense
Taxes Other than Income 183,103 (963) Pet 179,081 34,140 213,221

(3,060) Pet

Total Operating Expenses 4,739,628 (488,9352 4,250,693 34,140 4,284,833

Net Operating Income $ 758,652 $ (16,726) $ 741,927 $ 2,552,585 $ 3,294,512

EAST CHICAGO MUNICIPAL WATER DEPARTMENT
CAUSE NUMilER 44826

Expense Adjustments

(1)
Amortizntion of Leak Detection nnd \Vnter Main Vnlves Program

To amortize the costs of Petitioners leak detection and valve exercising program over three years.

Leak Detection Program
Valve Exercising Program
Total
Amortize over 11nee Years

Adjustment - Increase (Decrease)

$

$

20,983
114,400
135,383

3

$

Settlement
Schedule 5 • l
Page 1 of'i ,

"'1" J ':::i

.~ t'l~ ~o(l

45 128

EAST CHICAGO MUNICIPAL WATER DEPARTMENT
CAUSE NUMBER 44826

Extensions and Replacements/Depreciation